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SPECIFICATION NO: 137279
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CONFERENCE DATE: NOVEMBER 14, 2016 @ 1:00 p.m.

USER DEPT: CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF WATER MANAGEMENT
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A

Carmen J. Arvia, PE
Civil Engineering Group

Ament Design

2025 South Arlington Heights Road, Suite 108

Arlington Heights
IL 60005

(847) 253-1515 Ext 311 Phone
(319) 378-1975 Fax
carvia@ament.com Email
www.ament.com Web Page

B

Gary S. Baker, PE
Sr Associate Engineer Environment & Infrastructure
Americas

William J. Bartolucci, P.E.
Project Engineer

Cruz M. Bernal-Albano, PE, CDT
Director of Rail & Aviation

amec foster wheeler
8745 W. Higgins Road, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60631, USA

(773) 693-6030 Phone

(773) 693-6039 Fax

(773) 380-8781 Direct

(312) 617-8518 Mobile
gary.baker@amecfw.com Email
amectw.com Web Page

Jacobs

525 W. Monroe
Suite 200

IL 60661 USA
Chicago
AEG Ltd.

3100 Dundee Road, Suite 502
Northbrook, IL 60062

(312) 612-7246 Phone
(773) 391-2612 Mobile
william.bartolucci@jacobs.com Email

(847) 753-8020 Phone

(847) 753-8023 Fax

(847) 682-7234 Mobile
cbalbano@aegroupltd.com Email
www.aegroupltd.com Web Page

C

Dagmar Cameron
Marketing Manager

Thomas F. Carey -
Vice President

Ryan M. Christopher, P.E.
Office Director

Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd.
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3000A
Chicago, IL 60605

(312) 614-0353 Phone
(312) 391-8762 Mobile
dcameron@bowmancg.com Email
bowmanconsulting.com Web Page

Patrick Engineering
4970 Varsity Drive
Lisle, IL 60532

(630) 795-7219 Phone

(630) 724-1456 Fax

(630) 433-0225 Mobile
tcarey@patrickco.com Email
www.patrickco.com Web Page _

Greeley and Hansen
100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400
Chicago

(312) 558-9000 Phone
(312) 558-1986 Fax

(312) 578-2361 Direct
rehristopher@greeley-hansen.com Email

D

Sudhakar ""Rao"" Doppalapudi, P.E.
Principal Engineer

Interra Engineering

125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 327
Chicago

IL 60606

(312) 945-5999 Phone

(312) 945-5998 Fax

(630) 675-1366 Mobile
dsrao@interraservices.com Emajl
www.interraservices.com Web Page




D

Claus Dunkelberg, PE
Project Manager

Bumns McDonnell
1431 Opus Place
Suite 400
Downers Grove
IL 60515

(630) 515-4633 Phone
(630) 724-3201 Fax
(847) 404-9764 Mobile

cdunkelberg@bumsmed.com Email

F

Wm. Joseph L Fair
Business Development

John Fehlberg, PE

Joel Feinstein, RE., CFM
Senior Engineer Water Resources

Clint Ferguson P.E., Leed AP
Operations Manager

Comprehensive Construction Consulting, Inc
Illinois 60604
53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1294 Chicago

(312) 353-3000 x106 Phone
(312) 353-3001 Fax
(312) 391-8226 Mobile

Primera
100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 700
Chicago

1L 60606

Aecom

303 E. Wacker Drive
Suite 1400

Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 242-6359 Phone
(312) 606-0910 Main
tax (312) 606-0415

(312) 373-7841 Phone

(312) 373-6800 Fax
joel.feinstein@aecom.com Email
www.aecom.com Web Page

Infrastructure Ehgineering
33 West Monroe Street, Suite 1540
Chicago, IL 60603

312425. 9560 x1244 Phone
(312) 425-9564 Fax
(317) 698-3328 Mobile

cferguson@infrastructure-eng.com Email

G

Susen Kumar Gali, PE
Project Manager

Daniel T. Gallagher, P.E.
Principal Civil Engineer

Lindsey Gayles, Jr., MCA
Business Development

thomas e. gill, 111, p.e.
president

Eugene Guenkov
Civil/Structural Engineer

CDM Smith
125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 346-5000 Phone

(312) 346-5228
galisk@cdmsmith.com Email
cdmsmith.com Web Page

MWH

350 N. Orleans Street
Suite 1301

Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 831-3000 Phone

(312) 831-3110 Direct

(312) 831-3999
daniel.t.gallagher@mwhglobal.co
mwhglobal.com Web Page

m Email

CCS

3 ccs

1815 S. Meyers Road

Suite 1070

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

(630) 678-0808 Phone
(312) 285-8982 Mobile
lgayles@CCSdifference.com Ema

il

www.CCSdifference.com Web Page

thomas engineering group
238 south kenilworth avenue
suite 100

oak park, Illinois 60302

(708) 533-1700 Phone
(855) 533-1700 Main

tomg@thomas-engineering.com Email

www.thomas-engineering.com We

b Page

Kaltsouni Mehdi, Inc.
223 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1010
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 987-9800 Phone
(312) 987-9892 Fax

eguenkov@kmichicago.com Email

www.kmichicago.com Web Page




H

David R. Handwerk, P.E., C.F.M.
Senior Project Manager/

Ryvan Hanks
Mohammad Shabbir Hassan, RE., S.E.

Vice President
Director of Operations NAIL. Chicago

David A. Heyden, Pe
Project Manager

Mark Hoskins, PE, CFM
Tech Manager 111

Globetrotters® Engineering Corporation

(312) 697-3636 Phone

Head of Storm Water Management 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400 (312) 922-5169 Fax

Chicago, IL 60606 U.S.A.

_david.handwerk@gec-group.com Email

Parsons 312-803-6532 Phone
hanks@pbworld.com Email

Jacobs (312) 612-7270 Phone

525 West Monroe Street (312) 251-3015 Fax

Suite 200 (6301 523-2599 Mobile

IL 60661 USA mohammad.hassan@jacobs.com Email

Chicago

Accurate Group, Inc.
101 Schelter Road, Suite B 200
Lincolnshire, IL 60069

(8471 613-1100 ext. 509 Phone

(847)613-1105 Fax
dheyden@accgi.com Email
www.accgi.com Web Page

Michael Baker
200 W. Adams Street, Suite 2800
Chicago. IL 60606

0:312-707-8770 d: 312-575-3946 c: 312-51¢
mark.hoskins@mbakerintl.com Email

Michael Hurtubise, P.E.
Senior Civil Engineer

DB Sterlin Consultants, Inc.
123 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000

(312) 857-1006 Phone
(312) 636-0464 Mobile

Chicago, IL 60606 mhurtubise@dbsterlin.com Email
J
Ravi S. Jayaraman HR Green (8007 728-7805 Phone
Pe. ENV SP 820 Davis Street, Suite 500 (8471 859-2098 Main
Senior Project Manager Evanston (847) 445-8005 Mobile
IL 60201

Amy M. Jenkins
Senior Business Development Coordinator

rjayaraman@hrgreen.com Email
HRGreen.com Web Page

Tran Systems
222 South Riverside Plaza
Suite 610

Chicago, IL 60606

(312} 669-9601 Phone

(3123 276-4805 Fax

(312} 669-5816 Direct

.m erkins - trans stems.com Web Page

Adrian Jimenez
Marketing & Business Development Coordinator

TERRA Engineering Ltd.
225 West Ohio Street 4TH Floor
Chicago, IL 60654

(312 467-0123 Phone
(312} 467-0220 Fax
ajimenezeterraenglneering.com Web Page

Shakti S. Joshi, P.E.
President

Randy Jostes
Principal, Business Development

APS Consulting, Inc.
5519 N. Cumberland Ave., Suite 1011
Chicago

(312) 324-0336 Phone
(312) 324-0337 Fax

(847) 274-1620 Mobile
sjoshi@apsae.com Email
www.apsae.com Web Page

David Mason & Associates
IL 60654
464 North Milwaukee, Chicago

(312) 884-1500 Phone

(312) 884-5101 Fax

(630) 453-9085 Mobile
rjostes@davidmason.com Email
www.davidmason.com Web Page




J

Gregory Jurewicz
Manager of Construction Services

Chastain & Associates LLC

(773) 714-0050 Phone

(773) 714-0055 Fax

(773) 858-0047 Mobile
gjurewicz@chastainengineers.com Email
| astainengineers.com Web Page

K

David A. Kamano, P.E., Leed AP BD+C
Civil Group Manager

S. (KAZ) Kazi, P.E, SE
President

Patrick Engineering
4970 Varsity Drive
Lisle, IL 60532

_www.patrickco.com Web Page

Delta Engineering Group, U.c.
I11 West Jackson Blvd

Suite 910

Chicago, IL 60604

(630) 795-7325 Phone
(630) 434-8400 Fax
dkamano@patrickco.com Email

(312) 659-6565 (Cell) Phone

(312) 427-6145 Fax

(312) 291-6565 Direct

(312) 377-7700 Main

smkazi deg-america.com Web Page
www.deg-america.com

Paul King

Comprehensive Construction Cons{llting, Inc
53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1201
Chicago, IL 60604

(312) 353-3300 Phone
(312) 353-3001 Fax
pking@comprehensivecc.com Email

Joel S. Koenig, P.E., ENV SP
SeniorProjectManager

CMT

125 S Wacker Drive, Suite 2880
IL 60606-4475

Chicago

(312) 855-2540 Phone

(312) 855-2543 Fax

(312) 357-2075 Direct

(630) 336-2027 Mobile
(844) 426-8364
Jjkoenig@cmtengr.com Email
cmtengr.com Web Page

L

Alexander Lau, PE, CFM
Project Engineer

Beatrice U. Lekki

Matthew Letson, P.E.
Vice President

H.W. Lochner, Inc.
225 West Washington Street

(312) 372-3011 Phone
(312) 994-9739 Direct

12th Floor alau@hwlochner.com Email
Chicago www.hwlochner.com Web Page

IL 60606

GRAEF (773) 399-5448 Phone

8501 West Higgins Road (773) 399-0170 Fax

Suite 280 (773) 399-0112

Chicago beatrice.lekki@graef-usa.com Email

IL 60631-2801

www.graef-usa.com Web Page

Bowman Consﬁlting Group, Ltd.
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3000A
Chicago, IL 60605

(312) 614-0380 Phone

(773) 960-4742 Mobile
mletson@bowmancg.com Email
bowmanconsulting.com Web Page




L

Thomas K. Liliensiek, P.E.
Director of Water Resources

Eric Lindemann
Senior Civil Engineer

Milhouse

Civiltech Engineering, Inc.
30 N LaSalle Street, Suite 2624
Chicago, IL 60602

60 East Van Buren St., Suite 1501
Chicago

(312) 726-5910 Phone

(312) 726-5911 Fax

(312) 564-2492 Direct

(773) 456-4360 Mobile
tliliensiek@civiltechinc.com Email

(312) 987-0061 Phone

(312) 987-0071 Fax

(312) 884-8090 Direct

(312) 965-5054 Mobile
elindemann@milhouseinc.com Email
www.milhouseinc.com Web Page

M

Joel P Marhoul, PE.
Associate/Senior Engineer

Tylin International
200 South Wacker Drive

(312) 777-2900 Phone
(312) 705-0305 Fax

Andy McKenr_la, Pe, CFM; Cpesc
Project Manager

Suite 1400 (312) 777-2889 Direct

Chicago imarhoul@tylin.com Email
www.tylin.com Web Page

Lochner (312) 372-3011 Phone

225 West Washington Street (312) 994-9737 Direct

12th Floor (312) 802-0935 Mobile

Chicago amckenna@hwlochner.com Email

IL 60606

www.hwlochner.com Web Page

John P. Mick 11, Pe, F-Nspe, F-ITE

BAXTER WOODMAN ConsultingEngineers
8430 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60631

(815) 459-1260 Phone

(815) 444-3308 Main
Jjmick@baxterwoodman.com Email
www.baxterwoodman.com Web Page

Lauren N. Montero, P.E., Leea AP BD+C

Project Engineer Transportation & Municipal Engineering

V3

V3 Companies

308 W. Erie Street, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60654

(630) 724-9200 Phone
(773) 466-7949 Direct
Imontero@v3co.com Email

Luis S. Montgomery, P.E.

2im Group

(312) 441-9554 X 2120 Phone

President 21M Group, LLC (312) 441-9558 Fax
118 South Clinton (312) 508-5156 Direct
Suite 350 luis.m@2imgroup.com Email
Chicago www.2imgroup.com Web Page
IL 60661

N

Eric S. Neubauer, PE
LEED Green Associate

Tran Systems

222 South Riverside Plaza
Suite 610

Chicago, L 60606

312-669-9601 Phone
3 Direct

669. 5834

669. 9606




N

Graig Neville, P.E., CFM, Cpese
Senior Civil Engineer

Environmental Design International inc.

33 West Monroe, Suite 1825

(312) 345-1400 ext. 121 Phone
(312) 345-0529 Fax

Chicago gneville@envdesigni.com Email
www.envdesigni.com Web Page
6)
Kristin Olsen-Whisler RME (312) 870-6600 Phone

Marketing Coordinator

Brian R. Olson, RE., CFM, Cpesc

200 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500
Chicago, 1L 60604-2482

(312) 663-1473 Fax

(312) 870-6608 Direct

E KWhisler RME-i.com Web Page
www RME-i.com

G_réeley and Hansen
100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 558-9000 Phone

(312) 558-1986 Fax

(312) 578-2476 Direct

(312) 520-9875 Mobile
bolson@greeley-hansen.com Email

Greg Osborne, P.E., Leed AP
Director of Civil Engineering

Epstein

600 West Fulton Street
Chicago

IL 60661-1259

(312) 454-9100 Phone

(312) 559-1217 Fax

(312) 429-8272 Direct

(312) 330-8414 Mobile
gosborne@epsteinglobal.com Email

P

Gail Pollard Epstein (312} 454-9100 Phone

Marketing Coordinator Civil Engineering 600 West Fulton Street (312) 559-1217 Fax
Chicago (312) 429-8070 Direct

Brent A. Porfilio, Pe, Leed AP BD+C

Chief Civil Engineer

Tom Pullukat
Construction Manager

IL 60661-1259

Harry O. Heﬂer:Associate;, Inc.
I N. LaSalle 7th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 346-8131 Phone

(312) 424-3657

(708) 609-4917

(312) 424-3699
baporfilio@hohgroup.com Email
www.hohgroup.com Web Page

APS Consulting, Inc.
5519 N. Cumberland Ave., Suite 1011
Chicago, !Illinois 60656

(312) 324-0336 Phone
(312) 324-0337 Fax

(773) 410-7081 Mobile
tpullukat@apsae.com Email
www.apsae.com Web Page

R

Stephen Randolph
Associate Vice President
Chicago Business Unit Leader

Horner Shifrin
200 S Wacker Dr. Ste. 3100
Chicago, IL 60606-5877

(312) 332-4334 Phone

(844) 339-2910 Fax

(312) 208-8343 Mobile
Srandolph@hornershifrin.com Email
www.HornerShifrin.com Web Page




R

Farhad Rezai, PE, SE
Executive Vice President

RME
200 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60604-2482

(312) 870-6600 Phone

(312) 663-1473 Fax

(312) 870-6614 Direct

(847) 830-0224 Mobile

E FRezai RME-i.com Web Page
www RME-i.com

S

Stuart B. Schultz
Vice President

Katie Self
Marketing Coordinator

Dynasty Group (312) 704-1970 ext 103 Phone
205 W. Wacker Drive (312) 704-1977 Fax

Suite 1450 sschu@dynastygrp.com Email
Chicago, IL 60606

the Roderick Group (312) 624-8198 Phone

A 1327 West Washington Blvd., Suite 105
Chicago, IL 60607

(773) 289-0567 Fax
(312) 497-1115 Mobile
katie@rodgrp.com Email

Paul M. Shadrake, PE
Senior Project Manager

Manju Sharme

Kevin Siksta, P.E.

Harvind Kaur Singh
Vice President

Donohue & Associates, Inc.
125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1850

(312) 583-7211 Phone
(312) 236-9147

I Chicago, IL 60606 10312.363. 9663
pshadrake@donohue-associates.com Email
- www.donohue-associates.com Web Page
Spaan Tech 312-401-4838 Phone

ESI Consultants, Ltd.
[llinois 60563
1979 N. Mill Street, Suite 100, Naperville

(630) 420-1700 x2118 Phone
(630) 420-1733 Fax

(773) 410-7189 Mobile
ksiksta@esiltd.com Email
www.esiltd.com Web Page

Singh + Associates, Inc.
230 W. Monroe, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 629-0240 Phone

(312) 629-8449 Fax
31262.0240 X 1776

M (684) 770-1829
hkaur@sinhinc.com Email
www.singhinc.com Web Page

T

Vinod Thanki, Pe, CFM, Leed AP

Project Manager

Globetrotters® Engineering Corporation
300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 400
Chicago

IL 60606 U.S.A.

(312) 697-3537 Phone
(312) 922-2953 Fax
vinod.thanki@gec-group.com Email

Vv

Stephen T. Vaughn, PE
Business Development

Comprehensive Construction Consulting, Inc
53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1315, Chicago

(312) 353-3000 x107 Phone
(773) 704-7162 Mobile
(312) 353-3001




Vv

Heidi E. Voirol, Pe., Leedap BD+C
Project Manager Transportation & Municipal Engineering

V3

V3 Companies

7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, 1L 60517

(630) 729-6177 Phone
(630) 936-0326 Mobile
hvoirol@v3co.com Email
www.v3co.com Web Page

W

Janet Wackrow
Vice President

AES Services, Inc.
111 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3910
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 235-6783 Phone

(312) 235-6784 Fax

(312) 446-9613 Mobile
Jjwackrow@aesser.com Email
www.aesser.com I mbe/dbe certified Web Pa

Mandeera W:gle, PE
Project Manager

CDM Smith
125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 346-5000 Phone

(312) 780-7766

(312) 346-5228
waglemv@cdmsmith.com Email
cdmsmith.com Web Page

Jeffrey A. Wickenkamp, P.E., D.WRE
Vice President

Hey and Associates, Inc.
8755 W Higgins Road
Suite 835

Chicago, IL 60631

(773) 693-9200 Phone
(773) 693-9202 Fax
wickenkampcwheyassoc.com Web Page

Anthony Wiedmann, P.E.
Senior Civil Engineer

M. Anthony Wolff, PE, CFM
Water Resources/Municipal Group Manager
Associate

Lin Wu, Ph.D., P.E.
President

DB Sterlin Consultants, Inc.
123 N. Wacker, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60606

" Green Metro Planning LLC

CIORBA GROUP Consulting Engineers

(312) 857-1006 Phone
(312) 857-1056 Fax

__awiedmann@dbsterlin.com Email

(773) 355-2961 Phone

(847) 910-2082 Mobile
twolff@ciorba.com Email
Wwww.ciorba.com 1773.775.4009 Web Page

673 Clarendon Lane
Aurora, IL 60504

(630) 551-8156 Phone
lin.wu@greenmetroplanning.com Email

Y

Douglas W. Yerkes, Ph.D., P.E.
Vice President

HBK Engineering, LLC
921 W. Van Buren St.
Chicago

IL 60607

(312) 545-4929 Phone

L (312) 432-0076

9312.432. 0231
dyerkes@hbkengineering.com Email
hbkengineering.com Web Page




